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One Talk desk phones – comparison chart

T77LTE T74LTE T53W T54W T57W W78B CP925 CP965

Typical use The T77LTE Smart Desk Phone is 
more than just a communication 
device; it’s a powerful tool 
designed to enhance your 
productivity and streamline your 
connectivity

The T74LTE Smart Desk Phone 
offers a dynamic business 
communication device  that 
boasts enhanced interoperability 
and collaboration, a more 
business-like design, and a high-
definition TFT color screen.

Specifically designed for busy 
executives and professionals, the 
T53W is an easy-to-use business 
phone with an adjustable  
3.7-inch graphical LCD.

Specifically designed for busy 
executives and professionals, the 
T54W is an easy-to-use business 
phone with an adjustable 4.3-inch 
graphical LCD.

Especially designed for busy  
executives and professionals, the 
T57W is an easy-to-use Prime 
Business Phone with  
an adjust-able 7-inch multi-point 
touch screen.

Flexible placement with 
the ability to add up to five                  
cordless handsets.

Conference-room speaker  
phone for small and medium 
conference rooms.

Conference-room speaker phone 
for large conference rooms

Quick start guide In-box & online: verizon.com/
support/one-talk/

In-box & online: verizon.com/
support/one-talk/

In-box & online: verizon.com/
support/one-talk

In-box & online: verizon.com/
support/one-talk

In-box & online: verizon.com/
support/one-talk

In-box & online: verizon.com/
support/one-talk

In-box & online: verizon.com/
support/one-talk

In-box & online: verizon.com/
support/one-talk

Users guide Available from verizon.com/
support/one-talk

Available from verizon.com/
support/one-talk

Available in the One Talk Support 
site & Solutions Lab

Available in the One Talk Support 
site & Solutions Lab

Available in the One Talk Support 
site & Solutions Lab

Available in the One Talk Support 
site & Solutions Lab

Available in the One Talk Support 
site & Solutions Lab

Available in the One Talk Support 
site & Solutions Lab

General specs

Footprint (W, D, H) 10.47" x 8.89" x 3.34" x 2.12" 9.21" x 8.34" x 3.34" x 2.16" 8.4" x 8.3" x 6.9" x 1.7" 9.2" x 8.8" x 7.3" x 1.7" 10.2" x 8.7" x 8.3" x 1.8" Base station: 5.11" x 3.93" x .98" 11.2" x 11.39" x 2.32" 12.9" x 12.6" x 2.4"

Display size 7” color LCD touchscreen 4.3" color LCD 3.7" graphical LCD 4.3" color LCD 7" color LCD adjustable  
touch screen Not available 4" 5" color touch screen

Display resolution 800 x 480 capacitive touch 
screen 480 x 272 360 x 160 480 x 272 800 x 480 Not available 480 x 800 capacitive  

touch screen 720 x 1280

USB ports One One One One One None USB 2.0 Type-C device port
Two: 1 x USB 2.0 Type-A device 
port and 1 x USB 2.0 Type-C 
device port

Other Temporary Hotspot Capability - 
Up to 3 Devices
Battery: 6300mAh, Rechargeable 
Lithium-ion
•	 Up to 5-hour talk time not 

continuous)
•	 Up to 8-hour standby time

Linux 6.1 version 
Compatible with the EXP55 
expansion module

Compatible with EXP50 
expansion module

Compatible with EXP50 
expansion module

Compatible with EXP50 
expansion module

Add up to five handsets per Base 
Station. Only compatible with the 
W78HV and W59VR handsets

•	20-foot microphone  
pickup range

•	Built-in 6-microphone array, 
360-degree voice pickup

•	Built-in 1-microphone array, 
decrease noise

•	Loudspeaker: 
- Frequency: 100-20,000 Hz 
- Volume: 94dB at 0.5-  
  peak volume

•	56mm diameter and  
5w speaker

•	Full-duplex speakerphone  
with AEC

•	Echo cancellation tail length is 
up to 320ms

Optional wireless mics  
(SKU: CPW65)

Phone features

Wi-Fi Built-in dual band Wi-Fi: Network 
standard: IEEE802.11a/b/g/n/
ac; Frequency range: 
2.4GHz/5.0GHz

Built-in dual band Wi-Fi: Network 
standard: IEEE802.11a/b/g/n/
ac; Frequency range: 
2.4GHz/5.0GHz

Built-in dual band Wi-Fi:  
Network standard: IEEE802.11a/
b/g/n/ac; Transmission rate: Up to 
433 Mbps (dynamic); Frequency 
range: 2.4GHz/5.0GHz

Built-in dual band Wi-Fi:  
Network standard: IEEE802.11a/
b/g/n/ac; Transmission rate: Up to 
433 Mbps (dynamic); Frequency 
range: 2.4GHz/5.0GHz

Built-in dual band Wi-Fi:  
Network standard: IEEE802.11a/
b/g/n/ac; Transmission rate: Up to 
433 Mbps (dynamic); Frequency 
range: 2.4GHz/5.0GHz

No Built-in Wi-Fi (2.4GHz/5GHz, 
802.11a/b/g/n)

Built-in Wi-Fi (2.4GHz/5GHz, 
802.11a/b/g/n)

Ethernet 10/100M Ethernet port 100M Ethernet port Dual-port Gigabit Ethernet Dual-port Gigabit Ethernet Dual-port Gigabit Ethernet 10/100M Ethernet port 10/100M Ethernet port 10/100M Ethernet port

Power over 
Ethernet  
(PoE) capable

No No Class 2 capable, Power over 
Ethernet adapter not included. 
Optional accessory available 
(YLPOE30)

Class 2 capable, Power over 
Ethernet adapter not included. 
Optional accessory available 
(YLPOE30)

Class 2 capable, Power over 
Ethernet adapter not included. 
Optional accessory available 
(YLPOE30)

No Yes – PoE adapter not included. 
Optional accessory is available 
(YLPOE30)

Yes – PoE adapter not included. 
Optional accessory is available 
(YLPOE30)

Bluetooth® Built-in Bluetooth 5, supports 
Bluetooth headset; Bluetooth 
headset
and Mobile contacts 
synchronization

Built-in Bluetooth 5 
Bluetooth headset, Mobile 
contacts synchronization

Built-in Bluetooth 4.2 for:  
Bluetooth headsets; Contact 
synchronization; Bluetooth call; 
Simultaneous connection of one 
headset and one mobile phone

Built-in Bluetooth 4.2 for:  
Bluetooth headsets; Contact 
synchronization; Bluetooth call; 
Simultaneous connection of one 
headset and one mobile phone

Built-in Bluetooth 4.2 for:  
Bluetooth headsets; Contact 
synchronization; Bluetooth call; 
Simultaneous connection of one 
headset and one mobile phone

No Built-in Bluetooth 4.2* Built-in Bluetooth 4.2*
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Headset support USB and DECT Headsets 
supported

Wired/wireless USB headset 
supported

USB headset, Wireless Headset 
Adapter EHS40, RJ9 (4P4C)  
headset port (wired), Bluetooth  
USB adapter

USB headset, Wireless Headset 
Adapter EHS40, RJ9 (4P4C)  
headset port (wired), Bluetooth  
USB adapter

USB headset, Wireless Headset 
Adapter EHS40, RJ9 (4P4C)  
headset port (wired), Bluetooth 
USB adapter

No Yes Yes

Expansion unit  
compatible Yes (EXP55 Only) Yes (EXP55 Only) Yes Yes Yes No No No

Wall mountable Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No

HD video No No No No No No No No

HD voice Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Programmable  
keys

28 one-touch DSS keys 8 linekeys with LED keys(up to 
40 dsskeys, 5 pages)

8 line keys can be programmed 
up to 21 various features (3-page 
view)

10 line keys can be programmed 
up to 27 various features (3-page 
view)

29 one-touch DSS keys Available in the Wireless 
Handsets only

Yes Yes

Intercom
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Available in the Wireless 

Handsets only
Yes Yes

Handset  
intercom

No No Yes Yes Yes Yes – between Wireless Handsets 
connected to the same base 
station

No No

Paging Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No

Call park and 
retrieve Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

USB call recording  
(local) Yes

Yes Yes: via local USB storage drive 
and USB storage

Yes: via local USB storage drive 
and USB storage

Yes: via local USB storage drive 
and USB storage

No No Yes: Built-in; up to 100 hours of 
recording stored locally

Busy lamp field Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No

Message indicator 
(blinking light) Yes Yes LED for call and message waiting 

indication
LED for call and message waiting 
indication

LED for call and message waiting 
indication Blinking light and icon Icon on screen Icon on screen

SMS messaging Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes

Bridging allowed No No Yes Yes Yes No No No

Number of contacts 
supported

1,000 contacts local directory, 
3,000 remote directory

1,000 contacts local directory, 
3000 remote directory

1,000 contacts local directory, 
3,000 remote directory

1,000 contacts local directory, 
3,000 remote directory

1,000 contacts local directory, 
4,000 remote directory

100 contacts per handset;  
500 contacts total per base;  
manual entry

1,000 contacts local directory,  
1,000 remote directory

1,000 contacts local directory, 
1,000 remote directory

Verizon device 
warranty 1 yr 1yr 1 yr 1 yr 1 yr 1 yr 1 yr 1 yr

Device payment 
plan eligible Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Insurance eligible No No No No No No No No
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